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Professor Liborio Stuppia

Professor Pierluigi Sacco

Professor Marcello Costantini

999866786

E10208853

I CHIETI01

https://www.unich.it/

www.unich.it/international/erasmus-incoming-students

Glauco Antonio Conte

Chieti Campus @RETTORATO - Via dei Vestini, 31 - 66100 Chieti GMAPS
Phone: +39 08713554802

Pescara Campus @POLO MICARA - Viale Pindaro, 42 65027 Pescara GMAPS 
Phone: +39 0854537397

Email for EUROPEAN Incoming Students: incoming@unich.it 
Email for NON-EUROPEAN incoming students Ka171: icm@unich.it

Opening times: Monday to Friday, from 10:00 a.m. to 12:00 a.m.

https://www.unich.it/
https://www.unich.it/international/erasmus-incoming-students
https://www.google.it/maps/search/42.369757,+14.148648?entry=tts&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDMxOS4yIPu8ASoASAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.it/maps/search/42.451723,+14.223789?entry=tts&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDMxOS4yIPu8ASoASAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.it/maps/search/42.451723,+14.223789?entry=tts&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDMxOS4yIPu8ASoASAFQAw%3D%3D
mailto:incoming@unich.it


Application 
and Educational
Information

Autumn semester
Start / end dates 

Spring semester
Start / end dates 

Assessment period(s)

Mid-September –
December (1  semester)st

Mid-February – 
June (2  semester)nd

September, 
January-February, 
June-July

ACADEMIC
CALENDAR



Application 
and Educational
Information

Language Proficiency 

Italian language courses for incoming students

Deadline for partner institutions
to send their nominations

Nomination procedure for partner
institutions to send their nominations

B1 Italian/B1 English

In mid-September for the Autumn semester

In mid-February for the Spring semester 

Autumn semester (1  semester) st

or full academic year: 15  of Juneth

Spring semester (2  semester): nd

15  Septemberth

Mandatory Via e-form 

https://www.unich.it/node/3173

The nominated student will receive an e-mail with
indications for the online registration

https://www.unich.it/node/3173


Application and
Educational
Information

Application deadline for students
Full year/Autumn semester (1  semester): 30  Julyst th

Spring semester (2  semester): 30  Octobernd th

Application procedure for students
Students will receive an email with the link to the
Online Application Form after being nominated by
their home institution 

Didactic offer
All courses: https://en.unich.it/node/147

Learning agreement
EUROPEAN STUDENTS  - Students are required to fill in
the Online Learning Agreement at the following link:
https://learning-agreement.eu/ 

NON EUROPEAN STUDENTS  – Word version -
https://erasmus-plus.ec.europa.eu/document/higher-education-
learning-agreement-for-studies-ka171-editable-version

https://en.unich.it/node/147
https://learning-agreement.eu/
https://learning-agreement.eu/
https://erasmus-plus.ec.europa.eu/document/higher-education-learning-agreement-for-studies-ka171-editable-version
https://erasmus-plus.ec.europa.eu/document/higher-education-learning-agreement-for-studies-ka171-editable-version


Application and
Educational
Information

The Italian university credit system is based on credit
units called CFU. The system is based on the concept of
“workload”, and is equivalent to the ECTS credit system.

One university credit (CFU) normally corresponds to 25
hours of work, including both lessons and self-study. 
The average annual workload of a full-time student
corresponds to 60 credits.

Credit system CFU

Grading system
Written and oral examinations in Italy are graded on a
0-30 scale (“thirtieths”).
The minimum grade to pass an examination is 18/30
and the maximum grade is 30/30. “30 e lode” (“cum
laude”) corresponds to full mark with distinction.

Qualifications of the university system
https://www.cimea.it/EN/pagina-qualifiche-del-sistema-universitario

ECTS table
https://www.unich.it/sites/default/files/2024-04/tabella_no_ects.pdf

https://www.cimea.it/EN/pagina-qualifiche-del-sistema-universitario
https://www.unich.it/sites/default/files/2024-04/tabella_no_ects.pdf


ERASMUS
COORDINATORS – 
in charge of learning agreement signature

SCIENTIFIC AREA EMAILNAME OF THE
RESPONSIBLE PERSON

ARCHITECTURE/DESIGN Alessandro Camiz alessandro.camiz@unich.it

DENTISTRY Bruna Sinjari b.sinjari@unich.it

ECONOMICS TBD incoming@unich.it

ENGINEERING Sara Amoroso sara.amoroso@unich.it

GEOLOGY Goro Komatsu goro.komatsu@unich.it

PHILOSOPHY Patrizia Garista patrizia.garista@unich.it

PHARMACY Luigi Menghini luigi.menghini@unich.it

BIOMEDICAL ENGINEERING Sara Amoroso sara.amoroso@unich.it

PEDAGOGY Marco Forlivesi marco.forlivesi@unich.it

PSICOLOGY Chiara Conti cconti@unich.it

NURSING Giulia Renda giulia.renda@unich.it

LAW Alessandro Serpe alessandro.serpe@unich.it

HUMANITIES TBD incoming@unich.it

SOCIOLOGY TBD incoming@unich.it

HEALTH TBD incoming@unich.it

MEDICINE Paolo Amerio paolo.amerio@unich.it

LANGUAGES Miriam Sette erasmus.lingue@unich.it

SPORT Maurizio Bertollo maurizio.bertollo@unich.it

mailto:patrizia.garista@unich.it
mailto:erasmus.lingue@unich.it


Practical
Information 

Incoming guide
https://www.unich.it/sites/default/files/2024-
09/guida_studente_erasmus.pdf

Welcome and Orientation 
Before the beginning of their semester incoming
students will participate in a welcome and orientation
programme that includes various events – from social
gatherings to academic advice sessions.
Further details on how to register for the welcome and
orientation programme will be sent out before the
students’ arrival in Chieti-Pescara.

Housing information & Campus support 
Private accomodation - https://chietipescara.esn.it  

Pescara Campus - https://www.circuito71.it/en

Chieti Campus - https://www.cx-place.com/cx-chieti-campus.html

https://www.unich.it/sites/default/files/2024-09/guida_studente_erasmus.pdf
https://www.unich.it/sites/default/files/2024-09/guida_studente_erasmus.pdf
https://chietipescara.esn.it/
https://www.circuito71.it/en
https://www.cx-place.com/cx-chieti-campus.html


Practical
Information 

Local Insurance

Canteen service

Departments
located in Chieti 

Departments
located in Pescara 

The “G. d’Annunzio” University of Chieti-Pescara provides
liability insurance to prospective Erasmus students.

Incoming Erasmus students may benefit from the
University Canteen service at a reduced price (€3,30 for
complete lunch or dinner)

Pharmacy, 
Geology, 
Humanities and Social Sciences, 
Medicine and Ageing Sciences, 
Neurosciences and Imaging,
Legal and Social Sciences, 
Oral and Biotechnological
Medicine, 
Psychological, 
Humanistic and Territorial
Sciences

Architecture, 
Economics, 
Economics and
Management, 
Engineering, 
Languages and Modern
Culture, 
Philosophical and Social
Sciences, 
Economics and 
Quantitative Methods




